

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT**  
**SRINAGAR**  
WP(C) 187/2022

HURRAH NOOREN ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Parvez Lone, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT OF JK AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**

20.10.2023

Registered notices in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 11.02.2022 have been issued to the respondents on 28.02.2022. Postal receipts whereof are enclosed with the file. till date neither there is any representation on behalf of the respondents nor objections have been filed.

Today also the position is same.

As such, list before the Hon'ble court on 18.11.2023 for appropriate orders.

**Registrar Judicial**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.10.2023**

*Sakib*