

Serial No. 27
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 187/2022
CM(475/2022).

HURRAH NOOREN.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Pervaiz Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS..

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2023

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 04 stands filed.

List this matter for consideration on 04.03.2024.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

18.11.2023.

Showkat Khan